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Manukau Operative District Plan 2002

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION FOR 
DISTRICT PLAN MAP 5

5

i Protected Stream

Very Limited Drainage Infrastructure
Limited Drainage Infrastructure ¹

¹

MANGERE BLANKET HEIGHT RESTRICTION ZONE:
The area depicted on this map identifies maximum height limits that the Auckland Regional Council 
consider important in the terms of protecting regionally significant views (See 13.13.6.2.1 (d) (ii))
SOURCE: Auckland Regional Council Auckland Regional Policy Statement Map Series 4, Sheet 3

Legend
Maximum Height Permitted 12m
Maximum Height Permitted 9m

Amended by Update 16



5

Manukau Operative District Plan 2002 DOCUMENTATION FOR DISTRICT PLAN MAP 5

Designations Heritage Resources to be 
Protected

Heritage Resources to be 
Protected

ID No: Also on
Map Description Address

Schedule 6A - Buildings & Objects

St James Church 27 Church Road, Mangere Bridge

Kauri Cottage 31 Wallace Road, Mangere Bridge

House ‘Waterlea’ 14 Ambury Road, Mangere Bridge

Barrow House 49 Church Road, Mangere Bridge

Ambury Cottage 8 Wallace Road, Mangere Bridge

Fischers Store 25 Wallace Road, Mangere Bridge

House 32 McIntyre Road, Mangere Bridge

House 79 Coronation Road, Mangere Bridge

82

84

86

87

88

94

ID No: Also on
Map Description Address Requiring Authority

48 Mangere Bridge Primary School Residential 
Heritage 6 Minister of Education

97 Waterlea Public Primary School Residential 
Heritage 6 Minister of Education

1, 2, 3, 6, 
7, 8

Watercare Services Ltd 
– Wastewater Treatment Plant

Mangere Puhinui 
Rural
Surface of River

Watercare Services Ltd

Watercare Services Ltd: 
Wastewater Purposes - Pipelines, Chambers and 
Associated Structures

Main Residential Watercare Services Ltd

1 & 6
Watercare Services Ltd: 
Auckland Regional Council
Wastewater Purposes and Ambury Regional Park

Mangere Puhinui 
Rural

Watercare Services Ltd 
& Auckland Regional 
Council

Watercare Services Ltd: Wastewater
Purposes - Pumping Station and
Associated Structures

Public 
Open Space 5 Watercare Services Ltd

10, 11, 12, 
17, 18 South Western Motorway (State Highway 20) Primary Road NZTA

10 Manukau Harbour Crossing

Public Open Space 
2 & 3, Primary Road, 
Secondary Road, 
Main Residential

NZTA

6, 7, 12, 
13, 18, 19 Petroleum Transmission Purposes Various New Zealand Refining 

Company Limited

Central Interceptor Main Works Public Open Space 
2 & 3 Watercare

ID No: Also on
Map Description Address

Schedule 6A - Buildings & Objects

7 Margetts House 7 Domain Road, Mangere Bridge

McBurney House 18 Boyd Ave (known as 20 Boyd Ave) Mangere Bridge

House	 43 Church Road, Mangere Bridge

House                              	 64 Coronation Road, Mangere Bridge

House 51 McIntyre Road, Mangere Bridge

Schedule 6B - Notable Trees and Stands of Trees

3 x Norfolk Island Pine 49 Church Road, Mangere Bridge

6

1 x Elm	                     
1 x Puriri
1 x Pohutukawa	
(See Diagram 1 in Appendix 3 
of the Planning Maps)	

87A and 87B Wallace Road, Mangere Bridge

1 x Pohutukawa 14 Ambury Road, Mangere Bridge

1 x Pohutukawa 33 Ambury Road, Mangere Bridge

1 x Pohutukawa 6 Taylor Road, Mangere Bridge

1 x Pohutukawa 11 Kiwi Esplanade, Mangere Bridge

Schedule 6E - Geological Features and Areas

Ambury Road Lava Cave	       15,19,21,23 & 25 Ambury Road, Mangere

6 Mangere Mountain Scoria Cone   17R Domain Road, Mangere

Schedule 6F - Waahi Tapu

Urupa 27 Church Road, Mangere Bridge

6 Mangere Mountain 17R Domain Road, Mangere

6 Ambury Park Stonefields 66 Wellesley Road, Mangere Bridge

Schedule 6G - Archaeological Sites

Ambury Park 
Stone Structures ( Group) 66 Wellesley Road, Mangere Bridge

Ambury Park Stone 
Walled enclosures 		  66 Wellesley Road, Mangere Bridge

Mangere Mountain 
Volcanic Cone Pa 17R Domain Road, Mangere Bridge

144A

145

153

169

182

2

70

72

97

5

98

102

103

1

6

8

5

1

2

9

10

182A

Amended by Designation 311
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